Pos Name
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Ben Fish

Eddie Simpson
Paul Massey
Paul Muller
Timmy Ellis
Paul Roby
Scott Monk
Mark Aspinall
Ben Harrison
Robert Hughes
Gareth Booth
Paul Guinan
lan Selby
Richard Howarth
Sean McMyler
Matt Lang
Philip Derbyshire
Graham Chesters
William Carnce
Peter Butterworth
Mat Nuttall
$ChrisHeys
Waijib Ali

Keith Thomas
Dave Clamp

lan Newcombe
Neil Wrigley
LisaHeyes

Lee Barlow
Tony Hesketh
Brent Hoggan
Mark Seed

Dave Wall

Jeff Dunne
Roger Parris
Philip Garside
Eric Wilson

Ed Reid

Chris Lane
Simon Roderick
Stewart Jones
Mark Stringfellow
Natalie White
John Ashton

lan Johnson
Billy Martin
Katie Ingram
Andy Staveley
George Woodburn
Paul Carroll
Mark Lynch
Albert Sunter
John Reilly
Doug Fleming
P Hopley

Philip Reed
Alastair Murray
George Kennedy
Andrew Arnold
Jonathan Bell
Chris Lomax
John Ward

Ray Smith
Peter Lovick

N Smith

Rick Bennett
Chris Nightingale
Andrew Taylor
Jamie Dowdall
Jon Broome
Martin Brady
Trevor Mayren
Duncan Crompton
Mike Selby
Maria Lowe
John Durrand
Brian Kennedy
Mel Walker
Rishtonken
Michael Nolan
Michael Crook
Sue Jones

Nigel Cochrane

The Horwich Jubilee Series
at Rivington on Wednesday 16th July 2003

Jubilee — FINAL RESUL T S($=non-counter)

Cat/Pos Club

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Unattached
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Morpeth Harriers & AC
Salford Metropolitan AC
Chorley Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Wigan Phoenix
V40 2 Salford Harriers
U17 2 Bolton United Harriers & AC
V45 2 Wigan Phoenix
V40 3 Middleton Harriers AC
Preston Harriers & AC
V45 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Unattached
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Lostock AC
Bolton Tri Club
V45 5 Middleton Harriers AC
V40 5 Horwich R M | Harriers
L 1 Salford Harriers
Red Rose Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Rothwell Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Wigan Phoenix
V40 6 Swinton Running Club
V50 1 Middleton Harriers AC
V45 6 DarwenDashersRC
V40 7 Abergele Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Swinton Running Club
Lostock AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Holmfirth Harriers AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
V45 7 Salford Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Unattached
V40 9 Burnden Road Runners
V50 2 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V45 8 Wigan Phoenix
Wigan Phoenix
V4010 Horwich R M | Harriers
V50 3 Middleton Harriers AC
V4011 Horwich R M | Harriers
Lostock AC
V50 4 Bolton United Harriers & AC
Unattached
V45 9 Wesham Road Runners & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
V4012 Chorley Harriers
Swinton Running Club
V55 2 Bolton United Harriers & AC
V55 3 Northern Veterans AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
V4013 Lostock AC
V4510 Chorley Harriers
Wigan Phoenix
Salford Metropolitan AC
Darwen Dashers RC
Chorley Harriers
V4014 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4015 Horwich R M | Harriers
Lostock AC
V60 1 Northern Veterans AC
L 4 Salford Harriers
V4016 Red Herring Road Runners
V50 5 Newburgh Nomads RC
V60 2 Horwich R M | Harriers
V50 6 Accrington Road Runners
V4017 Red Rose Road Runners
V55 4 Horwich R M | Harriers
L40 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4511 Newburgh Nomads RC

V45 1
ul7 1

V40 1

JM 1
V45 4
V40 4

V551

V40 8
L 2

LJ 1

Time
19:52
19:58
20:05
20:12
20:21
20:36
20:38
20:43
21:04
21.07
21:16
21:21
21:28
21:36
21:42
21:51
21:53
21:54
21:58
22:00
22:13
22:14
22:21
22:22
22:29
22:31
22:32
22:36
22:37
22:40
22:46
22:47
22:49
22:50
22:56
22:58
22:59
23:02
23:10
23:11
23:12
23:13
23:15
23:24
23:25
23:28
23:29
23:30
23:31
23:32
23:34
23:36
23:38
23:45
23:46
23:52
23:55
23:57
23:59
24:01
24:02
24:04
24:.07
24:14
24:14
24:15
24:22
24:30
24:32
24:34
24:37
24:39
24:41
24:41
24:42
24:43
24:43
24:46
24:58
25:03
25:04
25:07
25:11

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

Alan Garvey
Peter Gillham
Richard Robb
Suzanne Budgett
Stephen Marsh
Steve Vasiliou
Shane Cliffe
Deborah Culshaw
G Shufflebottom
Steven Baines
Gary Creer
Jackie Mason
Gary Nolan

Mat Nuttall

Jim Grant
Carney

Steven Folley
Colin Waterworth
Barry Allman
Anna Kelly
Gary Baxter
George Lipscomb
R Bowness
Linda Clarkson
John Swift
Philip Kay
Daniel Jones
Peter Noble
Derek Boardman
Linda Leyland
Steve Ellis
Raymond Duffy
James McGlynn
Craig Hamer
David Culshaw
Tony Nolan
Vincent Brodrick
lan Smith

Mike Bickett
Andi Webber
Jenny Abbott
Audrey Foster
David Appleby
Rachel Crowe
Gerard Navan
Alan Sweatman
John McDonald
Carl Peterson
Ken Williams
Alan Bowles
Horrock Roper
Cheryl Pope
Dave Wood
Michael Crowe
Stephen Senior
David Cullen
David Metcalfe
Steve Ruffley
Tony Melia
Aaron Arnold
Clare Warwick
Carl Hughes
Allan Jones
Michael Murray
John Smith
Mike Pyle

John Winters
Steve Heys
Peter James
Adrian Bowcock
Paul Taylor
Jane Forrest
Cath Maleney

V4512 Middleton Harriers AC
V55 5 ChorleyHarriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
L40 2 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4513 Lancs County Fire Brigade S &
V4018 Middleton Harriers AC
Red Rose Road Runners
L 7 Wigan Phoenix
V55 6 WorsleyH
V4019 Horwich R M | Harriers

Unattached
L 8 Salford Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
V4514 WorsleyH

Red Herring Road Runners
Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers
V4515 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4516 Horwich R M | Harriers
L40 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V4020 Bolton United Harriers & AC
V4021 Unattached
V55 7 Salford Harriers
L35 1 DarwenDashersRC
V60 3 Chorley AC
Unattached
Unattached
V4517 Lostock AC
V50 7 WorsleyH
L40 4 Horwich R M | Harriers
V50 8 Bolton United Harriers & AC
Lostock AC
V50 9 Unattached
Unattached
V4518 Wigan Phoenix
V4519 Chorley Harriers
V4022 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V5010 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4023 Unattached
Bolton United Harriers & AC
L 12 Horwich R M | Harriers
L50 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4520 Unattached
L17 1 Lytham St Annes RR Club
V60 4 Rossendale Harriers & AC
V5011 Horwich R M | Harriers
V60 5 ChorleyHarriers
Unattached
V4521 Chorley Harriers
V4024 Worsley Harriers
V55 8 Middleton Harriers AC
L40 5 ChorleyHarriers
Swinton Running Club
V4522 Lytham St Annes RR Club
V4523 Middleton Harriers AC
V55 9 Bolton United Harriers & AC
Lostock AC
V4025 Leigh Harriers & AC
Middleton Harriers AC
Unattached
L35 2 Unattached
New World RR
V5510 Lostock AC
V4524 Chorley Harriers
V5511 Lostock AC
V5512 Middleton Harriers AC
V65 1 Blackpool & Fylde AC
Unattached
V4525 West Pennine Runners
V4026 Middleton Harriers AC
V4526 Middleton Harriers AC
L40 6 LostockAC
L40 7 Horwich R M | Harriers

John Butchard V60 6 Unattached

Paul Pritchard Unattached

Peter Gilligan V60 7 Middleton Harriers AC

Christine Sweatman L45 1 Horwich R M | Harriers

David Shorrock V5012 DarwenDashersRC

HowardHenshaw V60 8 Blackpool & Fylde AC

Linda Webb L40 8 Horwich R M | Harriers

K Kellett Unattached

Katie Smith L17 2 Bolton United Harriers & AC

Joe Cooke V4527 Leigh Harriers & AC
graham@race-results.co.uk ggn
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25:16
25:18
25:21
25:23
25:26
25:35
25:37
25:38
25:40
25:41
25:42
25:43
25:44
25:50
25:52
25:54
25:55
26:00
26:01
26:02
26:05
26:12
26:14
26:15
26:16
26:18
26:22
26:24
26:26
26:34
26:40
26:42
26:46
26:51
26:54
26:57
26:58
27:00
27:.01
27:05
27:06
27:10
27:15
27:30
27:31
27:33
27:41
27:43
27:49
27:51
27:54
27:57
28:02
28:05
28:09
28:21
28:24
28:26
28:39
28:47
28:48
28:50
28:55
28:58
29:02
29:13
29:21
29:26
29:27
29:30
29:32
29:35
29:41
29:49
29:50
29:53
29:55
29:59
30:07
30:08
30:12
30:13
30:19



167 John Hannan Unattached 30:20 190 Duncan Knowles Unattached

168 David Webb U17 3 Horwich R M | Harriers 30:31 191 J Cooper Unattached

169 Jim Taylor V5013 Darwen Dashers RC 30:42 192 Keith Halliwell Unattached

170 Shirley Cook L40 9 Horwich R M | Harriers 31:09 193 FrankHughes New World RR

171 Jamie Syddall Bolton United Harriers & AC 31:11 194 Linda Aspden L4011 West Pennine Runners
172 Andrea Taylor L35 3 Unattached 31:21 195 Janet Thompson L4012 Horwich R M | Harriers
173 Lindsey Hough L 24 Unattached 31:23 196 Alan Robinson V75 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
174 Tony Totham V4027 Chorley Harriers 31:37 197 John Dorrell V4029 Unattached

175 Steve Lenihan Unattached 31:53 198 Kate Broome L4013 Chorley Harriers

176 Jeanette Murray L15 1 ChorleyHarriers 32:15 199 Susan Williams L35 6 Unattached

177 Ruhan Khan U15 1 Felldancer 32:22 200 Joanne Mather L35 7 Unattached

178 Shirley Ashton L35 4 Burnden Road Runners 32:24 201 Sheila Fogg L50 3 West Pennine Runners
179 Brian Gaskill V70 1 Swinton Running Club 32:28 202 A Hannan Unattached

180 David Dudley Unattached 32:52 203 Susan Bennett L 39 Unattached

181 Claire Seel L 27 Horwich R M | Harriers 32:55 204 Michael Langdon V6010 Unattached

182 Carole Bowness L50 2 Middleton Harriers AC 33:01 205 Julia Quinn L4014 Unattached

183 John Coope V60 9 Horwich R M | Harriers 33:17 206 Julie Laverock L 41 Salford Harriers

184 Bernice GreenhalghL45 2 ChorleyHarriers 33:20 207 Diane Abbott L50 4 Horwich R M | Harriers
185 Christine Navan L55 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 33:27 208 Maria Parkinson L 43 Unattached

186 Christine Stringer L4010 Unattached 33:29 209 IdrisEvans V75 2 Lostock AC

187 R McLellan V4028 Unattached 33:31 210 Debbie Moore L45 3 Middleton Harriers AC
188 Sidney Molyneux V5513 Picton Sports Centre RC 33:36 211 Philip Moore V4528 Middleton Harriers AC
189 Janet Lewis L35 5 Unattached 33:54

Jubilee- Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counter sareDEL ETED befor eteamsar ecalculated

1 Horwich R M | Harriers 34 — 2 Paul Massey 3 PaulMuller 5 Paul Roby 24 Neil Wrigley

2 Blackburn Harriers & AC 61 — 1 Ben Fish 6 Scott Monk 11 PaulGuinan 43 George Woodburn
3 Bolton United Harriers & AC 72 — 4 TimmyEllis 12 lan Selby 15 Matt Lang 41 Billy Martin

4 Wigan Phoenix 103 —13 Richard Howarth 16 Philip Derbyshire 30 Jeff Dunne 44 Paul Carroll

5 Middleton Harriers AC 119 —17 Graham Chesters 23 lan Newcombe 32 PhilipGarside 47 JohnReilly

6 Chorley Harriers 127 —10 Gareth Booth 29 Dave Wall 35 Chris Lane 53 Jonathan Bell

7 Lostock AC 165 —21 Keith Thomas 37 Stewart Jones 49 P Hopley 58 N Smith

8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 187 — 7 Mark Aspinall 19 Peter Butterworth 64 Martin Brady 97 Vincent Brodrick
9 Swinton Running Club 227 —31 Roger Parris 36 SimonRoderick 54 Chris Lomax 106 Dave Wood

10 Darwen Dashers RC 345 —33 Eric Wilson 62 Jamie Dowdall 123 David Shorrock 127 Jim Taylor

Jubilee- Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersareDEL ETED befor eteamsar ecalculated

3 Maria Lowe 7 Jackie Mason
5 Suzanne Budgett 10 Linda Leyland
21 Jeanette Murray 25 Bernice Greenhalgh

1 Salford Harriers
2 Horwich R M | Harriers
3 Chorley Harriers

11 — 1 Lisa Heyes
19 — 4 Sue Jones
60 —14 Cheryl Pope

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight
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34:12
34:27
34:48
34:57
35:11
35:14
35:15
35:36
35:50
35:55
36:24
36:36
36:54
36:59
37:19
37:24
37:38
38:27
38:55
39:50
40:03
40:33
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Paul Muller
Scott Monk
Paul Guinan
Robert Hughes
lan Selby
Wajib Ali

Sean McMyler
Neil Wrigley
ChrisHeys

lan Newcombe
William Carnce
Keith Thomas
Dave Clamp
Mat Nuttall
Lee Barlow
Dave Wall
Roger Parris
Philip Garside
Tony Hesketh
Mark Lynch
Mark Stringfellow
Doug Fleming
Albert Sunter
John Ward

P Hopley
Andrew Taylor
Trevor Mayren
Chris Lomax
Duncan Crompton
Chris Nightingale
Jon Broome
Peter Lovick
Brian Kennedy
Mel Walker
Nigel Cochrane
Andi Webber
Steven Foley
Tony Nolan
Peter Noble
Barry Allman
Alan Sweatman
James McGlynn
RobertHorrocks
Philip Kay
John Swift
Craig Hamer
David Appleby
Ken Williams
David Cullen
Gerard Navan
John McDonald
Michael Crowe
John Smith
Allan Jones
David Shorrock
Paul Taylor
David Webb
Steve Lenihan
J Cooper

Tony Totham
David Dudley
Brian Gaskill

R McLellan
John Dorrell
Keith Halliwell
Alan Robinson
Idris Evans

Horwich R M | Harriers
Wigan Phoenix

Blackburn Harriers & AC

V45

V40
V40

V45

V45
V40

V40
V50
V55

V40
V40
V55

V40

V50
V60
V45

V45
V45
V45
V50
V50
V55

V60

V45
V45
V55
V60
V60
V45
V55
V55
V50
V45

M

V40
V70
V40
V40

V75
V75

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers
Middleton Harriers AC
Lostock AC

Swinton Running Club

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
Internet:

The Horwich Jubilee Series
at Rivington on Wednesday 16th July 2003

Series Results - PROVISIONAL

NOTE: The individual results include only runners who have run all races to date.
Jubilee - Men — Points after 3 races

HorwichRMI
BlackburnH
BlackburnH
SalfordMAC
BoltonUH&A
RochdaleH&
Salford H
HorwichRMI
HorwichRMI
MiddletonH
PrestonH&A
Lostock AC
BoltonTC
Unattached
RedRRR
ChorleyH
SwintonRC
MiddletonH
HorwichRMI
WiganP
HorwichRMI
HorwichRMI
HorwichRMI
BoltonUH&A
Lostock AC
SalfordMAC
HorwichRMI
SwintonRC
Lostock AC
WiganP
ChorleyH
BlackburnH
NewburghNR
HorwichRMI
NewburghNR
BoltonUH&A
Skelmersda
ChorleyH
Lostock AC
HorwichRMI
HorwichRMI
Unattached
MiddletonH
Unattached
Chorley AC
Unattached
Unattached
ChorleyH
BoltonUH&A
Rossendale
ChorleyH
LythamSARC
Lostock AC
Lostock AC
DarwenDR
MiddletonH
HorwichRMI
Unattached
Unattached
ChorleyH
Unattached
SwintonRC
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
HorwichRMI
Lostock AC

5

9

9

13

19

25

25

26

13 ( 3, 6, 4)
24 ( 6,11, 7)
36 (10, 14, 12)
40 (17, 13, 10)
42 (12,17, 13)
44 (11, 10, 23)
57 (15, 27, 15)
61 (16, 18, 27)
71 (25, 24, 22)
82 (27, 29, 26)
83 (30, 34, 19)
89 (34, 31, 24)
90 ( 28, 37, 25)
112 (41, 50, 21)
114 ( 39, 47, 28)
121 (43, 46, 32)
123 ( 36, 53, 34)
130 ( 47, 48, 35)
130 ( 44, 57, 29)
131 (50, 33, 48)
149 (57, 51, 41)
169 (52, 66, 51)
170 ( 60, 61, 49)
186 (58, 69, 59)
195 ( 67, 76, 52)
196 ( 63, 68, 65)
197 (61, 67, 69)
200 ( 68, 74, 58)
203 ( 62, 71, 70)
205 ( 66, 75, 64)
208 ( 56, 85, 67)
218 (79, 78, 61)
245 (80, 92, 73)

261 (91, 96, 74)

265 (84,103, 78)
299 ( 82,105,112)
312 (95,125, 92)
329 (104,117,108)
334 (105,128,101)
345 (106,145, 94)
351 (102,134,115)
352 (115,132,105)
353 (107,126,120)
359 (133,127, 99)
364 (130,136, 98)
364 (110,148,106)
368 (118,137,113)
386 (122,146,118)
393 (125,144,124)
394 (128,152,114)
395 (137,142,116)
397 (126,149,122)
429 (143,154,132)
446 (142,174,130)
453 (141,170,142)
476 (149,189,138)
479 (144,188,147)
505 (157,197,151)
508 (158,191,159)
510 (155,205,150)
516 (167,195,154)
520 (168,199,153)
527 (169,202,156)
531 (159,209,163)
536 (170,206,160)
542 (172,208,162)
553 (175,212,166)

Jubilee - Men (Vets) — Points after 3 races

Paul Muller
Sean McMyler
Neil Wrigley
lan Newcombe
Keith Thomas
Dave Clamp
Roger Parris
Tony Hesketh
Philip Garside
10 Albert Sunter
11 Doug Fleming
12 John Ward

13 Trevor Mayren
14 Brian Kennedy
15 Mel Walker

16 Nigel Cochrane
17 Tony Nolan
18 Peter Noble
19 Barry Allman
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20 James McGlynn
21 Alan Sweatman

22 RobertHorrocks
23 John Swift

= David Appleby
25 Ken Williams
26 John McDonald
27 David Cullen
28 Gerard Navan
29 Michael Crowe
30 John Smith

31 Allan Jones

32 David Shorrock
33 Paul Taylor
34 Tony Totham
35 Brian Gaskill
36 R McLellan

37 John Dorrell
38 Alan Robinson
39 IdrisEvans

V45
V40
V40
V45
V45
V40
V40
V55
V50
V40
V40
V55
V40
V50
V60
V45
V45
V45
V45
V50
V50
V55
V60
V45
V45
V60
V55
V60
V45
V55
V55
V50
V45
V40
V70
V40
V40
V75
V75

Jubilee - Ladies — Points

1 Katie Ingram

2 Suzanne Budgett

3 Maria Lowe
4 Jackie Mason
5 Linda Leyland
6 Audrey Foster
7 Cheryl Pope
8 Cath Maleney
9 Linda Webb

10 Christine Sweatman

11 Shirley Cook

12 Bernice Greenhalgh

13 Kte Broome

14 Christine Navan
15 Susan Williams
16 Joanne Mather
= Sheila Fogg
18 Julie Laverock

19 Maria Parkinson
Horwich R M | Harriers
Salford Harriers
Chorley Harriers

L40

L40
L50
L40
L40
L40
L45
L40
L45
L40
L55
L35
L35
L50
L35

Jubilee - Ladies (Vets) —

1 Suzanne Budgett

Linda Leyland
Audrey Foster
Cheryl Pope

Cath Maleney

Linda Webb
Shirley Cook

OCOIouhr,wWN

10 Kte Broome

11 Christine Navan
12 Susan Williams
13 Joanne Mather
= Sheila Fogg
15 Julie Laverock

Christine Sweatman

Bernice Greenhalgh

L40
L40
L50
L40
L40
L45
L40
L40
L45
L40
L55
L35
L35
L50
L35

graham@race-results.co.uk

HorwichRMI 3(1,1,1)
Salford H 14 ( 3, 8, 3)
HorwichRMI 16 ( 4, 2,10)
MiddletonH 29 (10,10, 9)
Lostock AC 32 (14,11, 7)
BoltonTC 34 (11,15, 8)
SwintonRC 50 (15, 23, 12)
HorwichRMI 52 ( 16, 25, 11)
MiddletonH 53 (19, 21, 13)
HorwichRMI 76 ( 27, 28, 21)
HorwichRMI 77 ( 22, 32, 23)
BoltonUH&A 86 ( 25, 34, 27)
HorwichRMI 93 ( 28, 33, 32)
NewburghNR 112 ( 36, 41, 35)
HorwichRMI 124 ( 46, 42, 36)
NewburghNR 126 ( 39, 47, 40)
ChorleyH 170 ( 53, 57, 60)
Lostock AC 173 (54, 64, 55)
HorwichRMI 183 ( 55, 78, 50)
Unattached 186 ( 61, 67, 58)
HorwichRMI 187 ( 52, 69, 66)
MiddletonH 189 ( 56, 63, 70)
Chorley AC 200 ( 75, 71, 54)
Unattached 200 ( 64, 72, 64)
ChorleyH 215 ( 68, 79, 68)
ChorleyH 220 (77,76, 67)
BoltonUH&A 221 (71, 77, 73)
Rossendale 223 ( 74, 84, 65)
LythamSARC 224 (72, 81, 71)
LostockAC 245 (82, 86, 77)
LostockAC 258 (81,102, 75)
DarwenDR 265 ( 80,100, 85)
MiddletonH 281 ( 87,112, 82)
ChorleyH 302 (92,121, 89)
SwintonRC 305 ( 99,116, 90)
Unattached 310 (100,118, 92)
Unattached 313 (193,124, 96)
HorwichRMI 320 (102,123, 95)
LostockAC 328 (104,126, 98)
after 3 races
Unattached 8(1 4,23
HorwichRMI 17 ( 4, 7, 6)
Salford H 25 (11, 10, 4)
Salford H 36 (15,13, 8)
HorwichRMI 41 ( 13, 17, 11)
HorwichRMI 50 ( 16, 21, 13)
ChorleyH 54 (20, 19, 15)
HorwichRMI 70 ( 25, 27, 18)
HorwichRMI 75 (27, 28, 20)
HorwichRMI 77 ( 26, 32, 19)
HorwichRMI 90 ( 30, 38, 22)
ChorleyH 103 ( 34, 40, 29)
ChorleyH 114 (138, 41, 35)
Rossendale 122 (43, 49, 30)
Unattached 144 ( 48, 60, 36)
Unattached 146 ( 53, 56, 37)
WestPR 146 ( 46, 62, 38)
Salford H 149 (50, 58, 41)
Unattached 160 (52, 65, 43)
4
7
10
Points after 3 races
HorwichRMI 7(2, 3,2
HorwichRMI 18 ( 6, 7, 5)
HorwichRMI 24 ( 8,10, 6)
ChorleyH 27 (11, 9, 7)
HorwichRMI 39 ( 15, 14, 10)
HorwichRMI 44 ( 16, 17, 11)
HorwichRMI 44 ( 17, 15, 12)
HorwichRMI 55 ( 20, 22, 13)
ChorleyH 65 (24, 24, 17)
ChorleyH 74 (26, 25, 23)
Rossendale 81 (30, 33, 18)
Unattached 102 ( 35, 43, 24)
Unattached 104 ( 39, 40, 25)
WestPR 104 ( 33, 45, 26)
Salford H 107 (37, 42, 28)
ort
Sofl

http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight



